

Dear Supplier,

We are writing to inform you of an exciting development regarding Hobby Homes. As of 17th January 2025, Hobby Homes has officially joined the MIDFIX family. This partnership is a significant milestone for both companies and represents a shared commitment to growth, innovation, and service excellence.

What Does This Mean for You?

1. Continuity of Relationships:

All existing supplier relationships and agreements with Hobby Homes will remain in place, ensuring a seamless transition.

2. Enhanced Collaboration:

As part of the MIDFIX group, Hobby Homes gains access to additional resources and expertise. This will enable us to explore new opportunities to strengthen our partnerships and expand our mutual success.

3. Commitment to Excellence:

MIDFIX and Hobby Homes share a dedication to quality, reliability, and efficiency. You can expect the same professionalism and mutual collaboration that you have always experienced.

4. Updated Invoicing Details:

From 20th January, all supplier invoices should be addressed to **MIDFIX (London) Ltd t/a HOBBY HOMES** to ensure accurate processing:

MIDFIX (London) Ltd t/a HOBBY HOMES 5 St Andrews Way, London, E3 3PA

Next Steps

Over the next 12 months, Hobby Homes and MIDFIX will operate independently to ensure business continuity. During this period, we will evaluate how best to align our operations and enhance our relationships with valued suppliers like you. Any future changes or updates will be communicated transparently and well in advance.

We deeply value your role in the Hobby Homes success and are confident this partnership will bring new opportunities for growth and collaboration. If you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact us at purchasing@hobbyhomes.com or your usual Hobby Homes representative.

Thank you for your continued support and partnership.

Yours sincerely,

Adrian Fowler | Director

MIDFIX (London) Ltd t/a HOBBY HOMES